
RACE  1	 7:50 PM	 ($50000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   3000m
1	 824311	 Paper Trophy (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 R Avial Lopez	 6.7%
2	 107982	 Bel Aristo (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 F Chappet	 15.6%
3	 221650	 Belgian Prince (fr)	 59	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 P Cottier	 13.1%
4	 615054	 Berkane (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 M D Sanchez	 16.9%
5	 868113	 Nobody’s (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 C Stefan	 7.3%	 M Rulec	 9.8%
6	 110512	 Srifanelogreen (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.0%	 B Audouin	 14.4%
7	 451521	 Baden Rocks (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 12.4%	 S Wattel	 12.9%
8	 298067	 Blue Swan (fr)	 57	 [	16]	 G Benoist	 11.4%	 Y Barberot	 11.8%
9	 132133	 Shehiyr	 57	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 15.7%	 Mlle Mlle S Audoy	 15.8%
10	 001000	 Creative (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 Mme H Martinez	 16.1%
11	 045410	 Alkuin (ire)	 56.5	 [	12]	 E Hardouin	 6.2%	 W Hickst	 14.9%
12	 140386	 Styledargent (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 M Velon	 8.1%	 Mlle A Wattel	 11.9%
13	 504426	 Shamsabad (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.4%	 D&p Prod’homme	 7.7%
14	 027538	 Rue Des Irlandais (ire)	55.5	 [	 4]	 O Peslier	 16.2%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
15	 081009	 Checkpoint Charlie	 55	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 10.7%	 S Cerulis	 8.2%
16	 470031	 Flyingbeauty (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 7.9%	 S Wattel	 12.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 1	 Paper Trophy (fr)
	 5	 Nobody’s (fr)
	 6	 Srifanelogreen (fr)
	 9	 Shehiyr

14	Rue Des Irlandais	 50%
2	 Bel Aristo (fr)	 50%
6	 Srifanelogreen (fr)	 50%
11	Alkuin (ire)	 50%
3	 Belgian Prince (fr)	 44%

Race Preview: Paper Trophy (fr) Going well enough to take this out. Nobody’s (fr) Key player. 
Srifanelogreen (fr) In the mix. Shehiyr One to note.

RACE  2	 8:25 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 2	 Piano Man (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 9.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.4%
2	 03	 Rising Up (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 J Mieulle	 7.9%
3	 3	 Speechman (usa)	 58	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.0%
4	 	 Alashar (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 F Graffard	 17.9%
5	 	 Kizmambo (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 9.9%	 P Decouz	 12.0%
6	 	 King’s Crown	 56	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 L Gadbin	 8.6%
7	 	 Marlowe (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.4%	 V Luka	 11.7%
8	 	 Vulcanio (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 M Eon -1.5	 9.6%	 A Fouassier	 11.1%
9	 	 Michelangelo (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 6.2%	 M Brasme	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Speechman (usa)
	 1	 Piano Man (fr)
	 6	 King’s Crown
	 2	 Rising Up (fr)

2	 Rising Up (fr)	 33% 2	 Rising Up (fr)	 1:26.34
6	 King’s Crown	 1:31.89

Race Preview: Speechman (usa) Should improve and strip fitter. Piano Man (fr) Expected to fea-
ture. King’s Crown Recorder colt out of Non Pareille. Rising Up (fr) One of the chances.

RACE  3	 9:00 PM	 ($27000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 4	 Samabara (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 J C Rouget	 27.1%
2	 53	 Galway (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.4%	 H F Devin	 14.7%
3	 36	 Fille Du Roi (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 H De Nicolay	 8.3%
4	 38	 Mer Noir (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 L Gadbin	 8.6%
5	 8	 La Chip (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 10.7%	 L Gadbin	 8.6%
6	 	 Tertuliane Bloom (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 P&j Brandt	 12.0%
7	 	 Paz	 56	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 12.4%	 F Chappet	 15.6%
8	 	 Mocassin (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 Tim Donworth	 17.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Samabara (fr)
	 2	 Galway (fr)
	 8	 Mocassin (ire)
	 7	 Paz

2	 Galway (fr)	 17%
4	 Mer Noir (fr)	 17%

2	 Galway (fr)	 1:25.38
4	 Mer Noir (fr)	 1:25.50

Race Preview: Samabara (fr) Leading contender. Galway (fr) Major chance. Mocassin (ire) Charm 
Spirit filly out of Go Lovely Rose. Paz Siyouni filly out of Pinkster.

RACE  4	 9:35 PM	 ($35000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 113251	 Pervade	 57	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 F Graffard	 17.9%
2	 541145	 One O’clock Jump (fr)	57	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 12.4%	 N Clement	 12.4%
3	 11	 Aemilianus (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 A Starke	 23.0%	 M Klug	 18.0%
4	 214466	 Never Dies (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 A Fabre	 18.0%
5	 332321	 Anobe (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 J Cabre	 7.4%	 J Boisnard	 17.2%
6	 	 Matt Machine (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.4%	 V Luka	 11.7%
7	 142661	 Celestine (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.0%	 W Hickst	 14.9%
8	 0221	 Show Lights	 55.5	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
9	 152335	 Missyouni (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 9.9%	 Chr Head	 27.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Aemilianus (ger)
	 9	 Missyouni (ire)
	 2	 One O’clock Jump (fr)
	 1	 Pervade

2	 One O’clock Jump	100%
9	 Missyouni (ire)	 83%
1	 Pervade	 33%

Race Preview: Aemilianus (ger) Major contender. Missyouni (ire) Among the leading hopes. One 
O’clock Jump (fr) Key chance and expected to run well. Pervade Sure to go very well.

RACE  5	 10:10 PM	 ($23000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 983313	 Chitose (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 A G Botti	 13.9%
2	 742618	 Valuable Vista (ger)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 A V D Troost -1.5	 0.0%	 Mme Y Almenrader	 0.0%
3	 926821	 Nighthab (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 H Pantall	 12.8%
4	 110335	 Dobra (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 J Nicoleau -2.5	 2.9%	 F R Monfort	 7.0%
5	 04	 Comming Pulse (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Guitraud	 6.4%	 M Nieslanik	 0.0%
6	 37053	 Royal Air Force (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 L Roussel -2.5	 11.2%	 Mlle J Soudan	 6.5%
7	 86139	 On Lockdown (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 C Raimbault -3.5	7.1%	 L Gadbin	 8.6%
8	 951798	 Allurre (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 8.6%	 M Cesandri	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Chitose (fr)
	 3	 Nighthab (fr)
	 7	 On Lockdown (fr)
	 5	 Comming Pulse (ire)

4	 Dobra (ire)	 100%
1	 Chitose (fr)	 44%

Race Preview: Chitose (fr) Top chance on recent form. Nighthab (fr) Player. On Lockdown (fr) 
Good third prior and dangerous to dismiss. Comming Pulse (ire) Major player.

RACE  6	 10:45 PM	 ($23000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 339	 Java D’emra (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 5.4%	 J Mieulle	 7.9%
2	 852	 Flatten The Curve (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 6.2%	 Mlle C Fey	 6.2%
3	 047	 Mashkalove (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 10.4%	 A Schutz	 27.3%
4	 024853	 Diamond For Reel (fr)	 59.5	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 17.8%	 M F Weissmeier	 9.7%
5	 82828	 Vedeva (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.1%	 F Graffard	 17.9%
6	 848970	 Messagin A Bottle (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 9.9%	 Mlle C Auvray	 8.6%
7	 450	 Baby Glory (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 15.2%	 W Hickst	 14.9%
8	 315522	 Two Door Saloon (ire)	 58.5	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 16.4%	 F R Monfort	 7.0%
9	 49506	 Aira (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 11.4%	 Y Barberot	 11.8%
10	 5686	 Northern Project	 58	 [	10]	 S Maillot	 7.9%	 N Clement	 12.4%
11	 426293	 Lilou Chope (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 10.8%	 P Cottier	 13.1%
12	 321440	 Joyeuse Sage (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 P&f & Renaut	 5.1%
13	 8653	 Ami Soledad (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 L Roussel -1.5	 11.2%	 Jean Dubois	 9.4%
14	 657638	 Sogynt (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 Y Rousset	 3.3%	 C H Plisson	 5.6%
15	 677374	 Glory White (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 V Dissaux	 3.3%
16	 50	 Pedrozio (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 8.8%	 F Hayeres	 6.3%
17	 004448	 Black Track (fr)	 56	 [	17]	 C Soumillon	 17.5%	 Rob Collet	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 8	 Two Door Saloon (ire)
	 4	 Diamond For Reel (fr)
	 5	 Vedeva (fr)
	 1	 Java D’emra (fr)

6	 Messagin A Bottle 	 33% 5	 Vedeva (fr)	 67%
11	 Lilou Chope (fr)	 53%
4	 Diamond For Reel 	 33%
8	 Two Door Saloon 	 33%
12	 Joyeuse Sage (fr)	 33%

4	 Diamond For Reel	2:04.62
8	 Two Door Saloon	2:04.93
12	 Joyeuse Sage	 2:06.17
9	 Aira (fr)	 2:06.88
7	 Baby Glory (fr)	2:08.76

Race Preview: Two Door Saloon (ire) Claims. Diamond For Reel (fr) Keep in mind. Vedeva (fr) 
Can go well. Java D’emra (fr) Scored at a country venue prior and not written off yet.
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第  1场	 7:50 PM	 ($50000)	 					    圣云	-- 3000公尺
1	 824311	纸奖杯	 Paper Trophy (fr)	 61	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 罗伯兹	 6.7%
2	 107982	贝利斯托	Bel Aristo (fr)	 60.5	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 卓必达	 15.6%
3	 221650	比利时王	Belgian Prince (fr)	 59	 [	11]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 克迪尔	 13.1%
4	 615054	贝卡尼	 Berkane (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 桑彻兹	 16.9%
5	 868113	无人	 Nobody’s (fr)	 59	 [	14]	 马尔茨	 7.3%	 卢雷克	 9.8%
6	 110512	范尼洛	 Srifanelogreen (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.0%	 奥杜英	 14.4%
7	 451521	巴登摇滚	Baden Rocks (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 12.4%	 瓦泰尔	 12.9%
8	 298067	蓝天鹅	 Blue Swan (fr)	 57	 [	16]	 贝诺亚	 11.4%	 巴伯罗	 11.8%
9	 132133	夏希尔	 Shehiyr	 57	 [	 5]	 瓦尔	 15.7%	 奥戴	 15.8%
10	 001000	才高八斗	Creative (fr)	 56.5	 [	13]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 马丁尼	 16.1%
11	 045410	艾奎	 Alkuin (ire)	 56.5	 [	12]	 哈尔东	 6.2%	 何杰仕	 14.9%
12	 140386	个性伙子	Styledargent (fr)	 56	 [	15]	 维隆	 8.1%	 瓦特尔	 11.9%
13	 504426	善沙巴特	Shamsabad (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 利库维	 10.4%	 普罗宏	 7.7%
14	 027538	伊兰戴斯	Rue Des Irlandais (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 柏兆雷	 16.2%	 彭塔	 12.8%
15	 081009	查理小站	Checkpoint Charlie	 55	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 10.7%	 蓝斑核	 8.2%
16	 470031	飞行美人	Flyingbeauty (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 宝珍	 7.9%	 瓦泰尔	 12.9%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 1	纸奖杯

	 5	 无人

	 6	 范尼洛

	 9	 夏希尔

14	 伊兰戴斯	 50%
2	 贝利斯托	 50%
6	 范尼洛	 50%
11	 艾奎	 50%
3	 比利时王	 44%

赛事预览: 纸奖杯 表现理想，上阵此程能有一番大作为。 无人 乃此场合争霸分子，值得留意。 

范尼洛 上阵此赛程有望拼入榜内。 夏希尔 于此赛程不容忽视。

第  2场	 8:25 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 2	钢琴高手	Piano Man (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 汤文升	 9.8%	 乐纳	 7.4%
2	 03	升级	 Rising Up (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 缪尔	 7.9%
3	 3	演讲人	 Speechman (usa)	 58	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 柏利时	 17.0%
4	 	埃拉沙	 Alashar (ire)	 56	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 格拉法	 17.9%
5	 	奇兹曼波	Kizmambo (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 勒玛特	 9.9%	 迪克斯	 12.0%
6	 	王冠	 King’s Crown	 56	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 佳德宾	 8.6%
7	 	马洛	 Marlowe (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 利库维	 10.4%	 卢卡	 11.7%
8	 	乌卡尼欧	Vulcanio (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 伊恩 -1.5	 9.6%	 法希尔	 11.1%
9	 	麦克朗洛	Michelangelo (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 哈尔东	 6.2%	 布拉斯米	6.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	演讲人

	 1	 钢琴高手

	 6	 王冠

	 2	 升级

2	 升级	 33% 2	 升级	 1:26.34
6	 王冠	 1:31.89

赛事预览: 演讲人 状态更佳，今能有许多进展。 钢琴高手 上阵此程能有佳绩。 王冠 首战此程

有机会带来惊喜。 升级 上阵此赛程有机会捎来佳音。

第  3场	 9:00 PM	 ($27000)	 					    圣云	-- 1400公尺
1	 4	萨玛巴拉	Samabara (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 鲁热	 27.1%
2	 53	佳维	 Galway (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 利库维	 10.4%	 德温	 14.7%
3	 36	雷伊飞驹	Fille Du Roi (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 尼克雷	 8.3%
4	 38	梅尔诺伊	Mer Noir (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 佳德宾	 8.6%
5	 8	筹码	 La Chip (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 10.7%	 佳德宾	 8.6%
6	 	特图联尼	Tertuliane Bloom (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 布兰德	 12.0%
7	 	帕兹	 Paz	 56	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 12.4%	 卓必达	 15.6%
8	 	摩卡新	 Mocassin (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 东沃特	 17.6%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	萨玛巴拉

	 2	 佳维

	 8	 摩卡新

	 7	 帕兹

2	 佳维	 17%
4	 梅尔诺伊	 17%

2	 佳维	 1:25.38
4	 梅尔诺伊	1:25.50

赛事预览: 萨玛巴拉 状态可取，上阵此程能力拼到底。 佳维 于此场合有一定的胜算。 摩卡新 

首次作战可令人惊艳。 帕兹 首次上场值得多加关注。

第  4场	 9:35 PM	 ($35000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 113251	弥漫	 Pervade	 57	 [	 1]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 格拉法	 17.9%
2	 541145	一点启程	One O’clock Jump (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 12.4%	 科莱门	 12.4%
3	 11	艾米利努	Aemilianus (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 斯塔克	 23.0%	 克卢格	 18.0%
4	 214466	永生	 Never Dies (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 费伯华	 18.0%
5	 332321	安诺比	 Anobe (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 卡夫雷	 7.4%	 班塞纳	 17.2%
6	 	马特机器	Matt Machine (ire)	 57	 [	 7]	 利库维	 10.4%	 卢卡	 11.7%
7	 142661	谢雷斯丁	Celestine (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.0%	 何杰仕	 14.9%
8	 0221	绚丽灯光	Show Lights	 55.5	 [	 9]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 彭塔	 12.8%
9	 152335	想见你	 Missyouni (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 勒玛特	 9.9%	 赫德	 27.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	艾米利努

	 9	 想见你

	 2	 一点启程

	 1	 弥漫

2	 一点启程	 100%
9	 想见你	 83%
1	 弥漫	 33%

赛事预览: 艾米利努 于此场合能夺得冠军宝座。 想见你 于此赛程有望拼入三甲。 一点启程 状

态不俗，上阵此程有机会争得一席之位。 弥漫 于此程可争得位置。

第  5场	 10:10 PM	($23000)	 					    圣云	-- 1600公尺
1	 983313	奇托斯	 Chitose (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 伯迪	 13.9%
2	 742618	高价值	 Valuable Vista (ger)	 59.5	 [	 8]	 杜鲁斯 -1.5	0.0%	 艾蒙德	 0.0%
3	 926821	午夜哈布	Nighthab (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 彭塔	 12.8%
4	 110335	多布拉	 Dobra (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 尼克乐 -2.5	2.9%	 蒙弗特	 7.0%
5	 04	脉冲	 Comming Pulse (ire)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 古特拉	 6.4%	 尼斯拉尼	0.0%
6	 37053	皇家空军	Royal Air Force (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	11.2%	 舒丹	 6.5%
7	 86139	封城	 On Lockdown (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 雷巴特 -3.5	7.1%	 佳德宾	 8.6%
8	 951798	艾鲁尔	 Allurre (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 8.6%	 西桑迪	 10.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	奇托斯

	 3	 午夜哈布

	 7	 封城

	 5	 脉冲

4	 多布拉	 100%
1	 奇托斯	 44%

赛事预览: 奇托斯 近期状态大勇，今于此程胜利在望。 午夜哈布 乃此赛程大热门之一，值得考

虑。 封城 表现亮眼，上阵此赛程不容忽略。 脉冲 今有机会上榜。

第  6场	 10:45 PM	($23000)	 					    圣云	-- 2000公尺
1	 339	佳瓦德玛	 Java D’emra (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 安迪尼	 5.4%	 缪尔	 7.9%
2	 852	摆平	 Flatten The Curve (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 哈尔东	 6.2%	 米尔	 6.2%
3	 047	马卡情人	Mashkalove (fr)	 60	 [	12]	 利库维	 10.4%	 史楚特	 27.3%
4	 024853	钻石轮	 Diamond For Reel (fr)	 59.5	 [	14]	 巴米高	 17.8%	 维斯米	 9.7%
5	 82828	温德瓦	 Vedeva (fr)	 59.5	 [	 1]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.1%	 格拉法	 17.9%
6	 848970	瓶子信息	Messagin A Bottle (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 9.9%	 奥雷	 8.6%
7	 450	冠军宝宝	Baby Glory (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 15.2%	 何杰仕	 14.9%
8	 315522	双门沙龙	Two Door Saloon (ire)	 58.5	 [	15]	 纪仁安	 16.4%	 蒙弗特	 7.0%
9	 49506	埃拉	 Aira (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 贝诺亚	 11.4%	 巴伯罗	 11.8%
10	 5686	北方计划	Northern Project	 58	 [	10]	 麦伊洛	 7.9%	 科莱门	 12.4%
11	 426293	利鲁快车	Lilou Chope (fr)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 10.8%	 克迪尔	 13.1%
12	 321440	欢乐传奇	 Joyeuse Sage (fr)	 57.5	 [	16]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 李纳特	 5.1%
13	 8653	索尔达	 Ami Soledad (fr)	 57.5	 [	13]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	11.2%	 杜波斯	 9.4%
14	 657638	索金特	 Sogynt (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 罗瑟特	 3.3%	 皮利森	 5.6%
15	 677374	胜利小白	Glory White (fr)	 57	 [	 9]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 迪索	 3.3%
16	 50	佩德罗佐	Pedrozio (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 马德梅	 8.8%	 哈雷斯	 6.3%
17	 004448	黑色步道	Black Track (fr)	 56	 [	17]	 苏铭伦	 17.5%	 科勒特	 7.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 8	双门沙龙

	 4	 钻石轮

	 5	 温德瓦

	 1	 佳瓦德玛

6	 瓶子信息	 33% 5	 温德瓦	 67%
11	 利鲁快车	 53%
4	 钻石轮	 33%
8	 双门沙龙	 33%
12	 欢乐传奇	 33%

4	 钻石轮	 2:04.62
8	 双门沙龙	2:04.93
12	 欢乐传奇	2:06.17
9	 埃拉	 2:06.88
7	 冠军宝宝	2:08.76

赛事预览: 双门沙龙 于此场合有机会争得奖金。 钻石轮 状态不俗，值得期待。 温德瓦 于此赛

程能有佳绩，不可错失。 佳瓦德玛 随时可大展身手，不容小觑。
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